

Sourcewell

Contract #080819-TFU exp Oct 11, 2024

Tarkett Alliance Number: 168119

Pricing Effective: March 1, 2023



REGIONAL LABOR PRICING

Item Description	UOM	Region 1 N.CA, WA, OR, ID, MT		Region 2 S.CA, NV, AZ, UT, WY, CO		Region 3 NM, TX, OK, AR, LA		Region 4 MS, AL, GA, FL, TN, KY, SC, NC		Region 5 NE, KS, IA, MO, SD, ND		Region 6 WI, MI, IL, OH, IN, MN		Region 7 WV, VA, PA, NY, RI, MD, DE, NJ, CT, VT, MA, NH, ME, DC	
		Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage
		Carpet Installation - Powerbond	YD2	\$ 8.68	\$ 17.36	\$ 8.38	\$ 16.77	\$ 8.15	\$ 16.30	\$ 8.76	\$ 17.51	\$ 9.75	\$ 19.50	\$ 9.86	\$ 19.72
Carpet Installation - Modular Tile	YD2	\$ 8.68	\$ 17.36	\$ 8.38	\$ 16.77	\$ 8.15	\$ 16.30	\$ 8.76	\$ 17.51	\$ 9.75	\$ 19.50	\$ 9.86	\$ 19.72	\$ 9.39	\$ 18.79
Carpet Installation - Broadloom w/o Attached Cushion	YD2	\$ 10.43	\$ 20.87	\$ 10.09	\$ 20.19	\$ 9.77	\$ 19.54	\$ 10.51	\$ 21.02	\$ 11.69	\$ 23.38	\$ 11.82	\$ 23.64	\$ 11.29	\$ 22.58
Carpet Installation - Broadloom w/ Attached Cushion	YD2	\$ 11.45	\$ 22.91	\$ 11.10	\$ 22.19	\$ 10.76	\$ 21.52	\$ 11.58	\$ 23.15	\$ 12.86	\$ 25.73	\$ 12.97	\$ 25.95	\$ 12.41	\$ 24.83
Carpet Installation - Broadloom with Pattern Match	YD2	\$ 12.62	\$ 25.22	\$ 12.21	\$ 24.41	\$ 11.85	\$ 23.70	\$ 12.71	\$ 25.43	\$ 14.15	\$ 28.28	\$ 14.28	\$ 28.55	\$ 13.63	\$ 27.25
Furnish Custom Woven Carpet	YD2	\$ 81.18	\$ 162.35	\$ 81.18	\$ 162.35	\$ 81.18	\$ 162.35	\$ 81.18	\$ 162.35	\$ 81.18	\$ 162.35	\$ 81.18	\$ 162.35	\$ 81.18	\$ 162.35
Carpet Installation - Custom Woven with Pattern Match	YD2	\$ 40.59	\$ 81.16	\$ 40.59	\$ 81.16	\$ 40.59	\$ 81.16	\$ 40.59	\$ 81.16	\$ 40.59	\$ 81.16	\$ 40.59	\$ 81.16	\$ 40.59	\$ 81.16
Carpet Installation - Double Stick	YD2	\$ 16.74	\$ 33.47	\$ 13.41	\$ 26.84	\$ 13.08	\$ 26.15	\$ 14.70	\$ 29.39	\$ 16.35	\$ 32.69	\$ 14.70	\$ 29.39	\$ 14.70	\$ 29.39
Carpet Installation - Stretch-in	YD2	\$ 14.70	\$ 29.39	\$ 11.45	\$ 22.91	\$ 11.43	\$ 22.87	\$ 9.77	\$ 19.54	\$ 13.08	\$ 26.15	\$ 13.08	\$ 26.15	\$ 12.34	\$ 24.67
Carpet Installation - Custom Border Inlays	FT	\$ 3.28	\$ 6.57	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 9.78	\$ 4.11	\$ 8.22	\$ 4.77	\$ 9.54	\$ 4.90	\$ 9.78	\$ 4.11	\$ 8.22
Installation of Carpet Base with Bound Edge	FT	\$ 2.90	\$ 5.79	\$ 1.97	\$ 3.95	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.81	\$ 3.61	\$ 1.55	\$ 3.11	\$ 1.81	\$ 3.61
Install Primer	FT2	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.96	\$ 0.85	\$ 1.69	\$ 0.85	\$ 1.69	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.96	\$ 1.06	\$ 2.11	\$ 1.06	\$ 2.11	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.85
Carpet Edge Binding	FT	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 2.39	\$ 4.78	\$ 2.61	\$ 5.22	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 2.38	\$ 4.76	\$ 2.90	\$ 5.79	\$ 2.47	\$ 4.94
LVT/VET Installation	FT2	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.90	\$ 7.80	\$ 3.56	\$ 7.12	\$ 3.48	\$ 6.97
LVT/VET - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT2	\$ 10.42	\$ 20.84	\$ 10.42	\$ 20.84	\$ 10.42	\$ 20.84	\$ 10.42	\$ 20.84	\$ 10.42	\$ 20.84	\$ 10.42	\$ 20.84	\$ 10.42	\$ 20.84
VCT Installation	FT2	\$ 1.80	\$ 3.59	\$ 1.53	\$ 3.06	\$ 1.53	\$ 3.06	\$ 1.53	\$ 3.06	\$ 1.80	\$ 3.59	\$ 1.71	\$ 3.44	\$ 1.80	\$ 3.59
VCT - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT2	\$ 3.52	\$ 7.03	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87
Vinyl Sheet Installation (HO & HE)	YD2	\$ 34.70	\$ 69.40	\$ 34.70	\$ 69.40	\$ 34.70	\$ 69.40	\$ 34.70	\$ 69.40	\$ 34.70	\$ 69.40	\$ 34.70	\$ 69.40	\$ 34.70	\$ 69.40
Vinyl Sheet - FURNISH AND INSTALL	YD2	\$ 75.18	\$ 150.37	\$ 75.18	\$ 150.37	\$ 75.18	\$ 150.37	\$ 75.18	\$ 150.37	\$ 75.18	\$ 150.37	\$ 75.18	\$ 150.37	\$ 75.18	\$ 150.37
Vinyl Tile Installation	FT2	\$ 3.01	\$ 6.02	\$ 3.01	\$ 6.02	\$ 3.01	\$ 6.02	\$ 3.01	\$ 6.02	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 3.01	\$ 6.02
Vinyl Tile - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT2	\$ 12.35	\$ 24.69	\$ 12.35	\$ 24.69	\$ 12.35	\$ 24.69	\$ 12.35	\$ 24.69	\$ 12.35	\$ 24.69	\$ 12.35	\$ 24.69	\$ 12.35	\$ 24.69
Rubber Tile Installation	FT2	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 3.91	\$ 7.82	\$ 3.67	\$ 7.33	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.50
Rubber Tile - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT2	\$ 22.78	\$ 45.56	\$ 22.34	\$ 44.68	\$ 22.34	\$ 44.68	\$ 22.34	\$ 44.68	\$ 22.34	\$ 44.68	\$ 22.34	\$ 44.68	\$ 22.34	\$ 44.68
Linoleum Sheet Installation	YD2	\$ 61.30	\$ 122.60	\$ 61.30	\$ 122.60	\$ 61.30	\$ 122.60	\$ 61.30	\$ 122.60	\$ 61.30	\$ 122.60	\$ 61.30	\$ 122.60	\$ 61.30	\$ 122.60
Linoleum Sheet - FURNISH AND INSTALL	YD2	\$ 101.79	\$ 203.57	\$ 101.79	\$ 203.57	\$ 101.79	\$ 203.57	\$ 101.79	\$ 203.57	\$ 101.79	\$ 203.57	\$ 101.79	\$ 203.57	\$ 101.79	\$ 203.57
Sports Flooring Installation	FT2	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43	\$ 3.71	\$ 7.43
Sports Flooring - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT2	\$ 15.02	\$ 30.05	\$ 15.02	\$ 30.05	\$ 15.02	\$ 30.05	\$ 15.02	\$ 30.05	\$ 15.02	\$ 30.05	\$ 15.02	\$ 30.05	\$ 15.02	\$ 30.05
Ceramic Tile - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT2	\$ 38.73	\$ 77.47	\$ 37.42	\$ 74.85	\$ 38.11	\$ 76.20	\$ 38.73	\$ 77.47	\$ 39.40	\$ 78.81	\$ 39.40	\$ 78.81	\$ 38.11	\$ 76.20
Additional Cost for After Hours Installation	YD2	\$ 5.51	\$ 11.02	\$ 5.51	\$ 11.02	\$ 5.51	\$ 11.02	\$ 5.51	\$ 11.02	\$ 5.51	\$ 11.02	\$ 5.65	\$ 11.30	\$ 5.65	\$ 11.30
Resilient Heat Weld	FT	\$ 5.63	\$ 11.26	\$ 4.69	\$ 9.38	\$ 4.96	\$ 9.91	\$ 5.65	\$ 11.30	\$ 6.43	\$ 12.84	\$ 6.43	\$ 12.84	\$ 6.92	\$ 13.83
Resilient Flash Cove	FT	\$ 5.63	\$ 11.26	\$ 4.69	\$ 9.38	\$ 4.96	\$ 9.91	\$ 5.65	\$ 11.30	\$ 6.43	\$ 12.84	\$ 6.43	\$ 12.84	\$ 6.92	\$ 13.83
Vented Base - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT	\$ 17.35	\$ 34.70	\$ 17.35	\$ 34.70	\$ 17.35	\$ 34.70	\$ 17.35	\$ 34.70	\$ 17.35	\$ 34.70	\$ 17.35	\$ 34.70	\$ 17.35	\$ 34.70
Base (up to 4') - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT	\$ 3.80	\$ 7.60	\$ 3.59	\$ 7.18	\$ 3.59	\$ 7.18	\$ 3.59	\$ 7.18	\$ 3.59	\$ 7.18	\$ 3.59	\$ 7.18	\$ 3.59	\$ 7.18
Base (6' and above) - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT	\$ 5.57	\$ 11.15	\$ 5.57	\$ 11.15	\$ 5.57	\$ 11.15	\$ 5.57	\$ 11.15	\$ 5.57	\$ 11.15	\$ 5.57	\$ 11.15	\$ 5.57	\$ 11.15
Base (up to 4') - Installation	FT	\$ 1.91	\$ 3.81	\$ 1.91	\$ 3.81	\$ 1.91	\$ 3.81	\$ 1.91	\$ 3.81	\$ 1.91	\$ 3.81	\$ 1.91	\$ 3.81	\$ 1.91	\$ 3.81
Base (6' and above) - Installation	FT	\$ 2.93	\$ 5.87	\$ 2.93	\$ 5.87	\$ 2.93	\$ 5.87	\$ 2.93	\$ 5.87	\$ 2.93	\$ 5.87	\$ 2.93	\$ 5.87	\$ 2.93	\$ 5.87
Carpet Removal - Stretch-in	YD2	\$ 5.73	\$ 11.45	\$ 2.95	\$ 5.91	\$ 3.01	\$ 6.02	\$ 4.11	\$ 8.22	\$ 6.52	\$ 13.05	\$ 4.11	\$ 8.22	\$ 5.15	\$ 10.31
Carpet Removal - Direct Glue	YD2	\$ 6.52	\$ 13.05	\$ 4.13	\$ 8.26	\$ 4.11	\$ 8.22	\$ 4.30	\$ 8.62	\$ 4.77	\$ 9.54	\$ 5.09	\$ 10.18	\$ 5.09	\$ 10.18
Carpet Removal - Double Stick/Attached Cushion	YD2	\$ 15.11	\$ 30.20	\$ 11.85	\$ 23.70	\$ 10.34	\$ 20.69	\$ 11.14	\$ 22.28	\$ 10.43	\$ 20.87	\$ 13.25	\$ 26.50	\$ 17.60	\$ 35.19
Carpet Removal - Modular Tile	YD2	\$ 5.77	\$ 11.55	\$ 4.45	\$ 8.90	\$ 3.87	\$ 7.73	\$ 4.39	\$ 8.77	\$ 4.49	\$ 8.97	\$ 4.93	\$ 9.85	\$ 6.60	\$ 13.20
Carpet Palletize/Shrinkwrap, if required to prepare for Recycling	YD2	\$ 1.76	\$ 3.53	\$ 1.32	\$ 2.62	\$ 1.51	\$ 3.02	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26
Flooring Disposal	YD2	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 0.91	\$ 1.81	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.84	\$ 1.67	\$ 0.83	\$ 1.65	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.96	\$ 1.33	\$ 2.64
Dumpster Fees	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,399.99	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,399.99	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,399.99	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,399.99	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,399.99	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,399.99	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,399.99



Sourcewell

Contract #080819-TFU exp Oct 11, 2024

Tarkett Alliance Number: 168119

Pricing Effective: March 1, 2023

REGIONAL LABOR PRICING																
Item Description	UOM	Region 1 N,CA, WA, OR, ID, MT		Region 2 S,CA, NV, AZ, UT, WY, CO		Region 3 NM,TX,OK, AR,LA		Region 4 MS, AL, GA, FL, TN, KY, SC, NC		Region 5 NE, KS, IA, MO, SD, ND		Region 6 WI, MI, IL, OH, IN, MN		Region 7 WV, VA, PA, NY, RI, MD, DE, NJ, CT, VT, MA, NH, ME, DC		
		Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	
Carpet Recycling	YD2	\$ 3.36	\$ 6.72	\$ 3.36	\$ 6.72	\$ 3.36	\$ 6.72	\$ 3.86	\$ 7.71	\$ 3.36	\$ 6.72	\$ 3.36	\$ 6.72	\$ 3.36	\$ 6.72	
VCT Removal	FT2	\$ 1.07	\$ 2.14	\$ 1.07	\$ 2.14	\$ 1.07	\$ 2.14	\$ 1.22	\$ 2.45	\$ 1.39	\$ 2.77	\$ 1.22	\$ 2.45	\$ 1.51	\$ 3.02	
LVT Removal	FT2	\$ 1.97	\$ 3.95	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.22	\$ 2.45	\$ 1.39	\$ 2.77	\$ 1.39	\$ 2.77	\$ 1.55	\$ 3.11	
Solid Vinyl Removal	FT2	\$ 1.22	\$ 2.45	\$ 1.07	\$ 2.14	\$ 1.07	\$ 2.14	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.55	\$ 3.11	
Rubber Floor Removal	FT2	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.22	\$ 2.45	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.90	\$ 3.79	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.81	\$ 3.61	
Removal and Disposal of Ceramic/Porcelain Tile	FT2	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	
Removal and Disposal of Cove Base	FT	\$ 0.46	\$ 0.93	\$ 0.42	\$ 0.84	\$ 0.65	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.21	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.21	\$ 0.65	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.69	\$ 1.39	
89% Glue Removal	FT2	\$ 0.65	\$ 1.30	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.91	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.54	\$ 1.08	\$ 0.65	\$ 1.30	
Adhesive Removal	FT2	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.16	\$ 2.34	\$ 1.16	\$ 2.34	\$ 1.16	\$ 2.34	\$ 1.16	\$ 2.34	\$ 1.16	\$ 2.34	\$ 1.16	\$ 2.34	
Furniture Lift System	YD2	\$ 10.60	\$ 21.20	\$ 11.35	\$ 22.72	\$ 9.32	\$ 18.64	\$ 10.34	\$ 20.69	\$ 10.34	\$ 20.69	\$ 12.17	\$ 24.35	\$ 10.34	\$ 20.69	
Library Lift	YD2	\$ 37.30	\$ 74.60	\$ 32.19	\$ 64.38	\$ 35.14	\$ 70.28	\$ 37.30	\$ 74.60	\$ 40.72	\$ 81.43	\$ 40.72	\$ 81.43	\$ 36.12	\$ 72.25	
Furniture Removal/Replacement	YD2	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.99	\$ 5.14	\$ 10.29	\$ 4.05	\$ 8.11	\$ 5.04	\$ 10.07	\$ 5.10	\$ 10.20	\$ 5.39	\$ 10.77	\$ 4.77	\$ 9.54	
Moving Boxes	EA	\$ 5.92	\$ 11.83	\$ 5.25	\$ 10.51	\$ 5.72	\$ 11.43	\$ 5.92	\$ 11.83	\$ 6.55	\$ 13.09	\$ 6.55	\$ 13.09	\$ 6.04	\$ 12.08	
Floor Prep (Portland Base) Material and Labor (100s/f per 10# bag to skim coat)	FT2	\$ 1.18	\$ 2.36	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.39	\$ 2.77	\$ 1.39	\$ 2.77	\$ 1.07	\$ 2.14	\$ 1.22	\$ 2.45	
Major Floor Preparation (to include self-leveling) - Material Only (55s/f per 55# bag)	FT2	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.55	\$ 3.11	\$ 1.55	\$ 3.11	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 2.03	\$ 4.05	\$ 1.68	\$ 3.37	\$ 1.57	\$ 3.15	
Major Floor Preparation (to include self-leveling) - Labor Only (55s/f per 55# bag)	FT2	\$ 1.79	\$ 3.57	\$ 1.55	\$ 3.11	\$ 1.55	\$ 3.11	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 1.63	\$ 3.26	\$ 2.33	\$ 4.65	\$ 2.16	\$ 4.31	
Subfloor Prep Labor - (Skimcoat)	FT2	\$ 0.99	\$ 1.98	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	
Subfloor Prep Materials (10lb bag portland cement based skimcoat 100s/f)	FT2	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.99	\$ 1.98	\$ 0.99	\$ 1.98	\$ 0.99	\$ 1.98	\$ 0.99	\$ 1.98	\$ 0.99	\$ 1.98	\$ 0.99	\$ 1.98	
Bead Blast (not included in Floor Prep)	FT2	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	\$ 7.72	\$ 15.44	
Planetary Grinder Usage Fee \$/DAY	EA	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	
Planetary Diamond Tooling - (Set of 9 Pucks)	EA	\$ 242.36	\$ 484.72	\$ 242.36	\$ 484.72	\$ 242.36	\$ 484.72	\$ 242.36	\$ 484.72	\$ 242.36	\$ 484.72	\$ 242.36	\$ 484.72	\$ 242.36	\$ 484.72	
Shot Blaster Usage Fee \$/DAY	EA	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	\$ 468.19	\$ 936.38	
Shot Blaster Steel Shot	BAG	\$ 22.03	\$ 44.06	\$ 22.03	\$ 44.06	\$ 22.03	\$ 44.06	\$ 22.03	\$ 44.06	\$ 22.03	\$ 44.06	\$ 22.03	\$ 44.06	\$ 22.03	\$ 44.06	
Transition Strips and Labor	FT	\$ 4.90	\$ 9.78	\$ 4.60	\$ 9.21	\$ 4.52	\$ 9.04	\$ 4.52	\$ 9.04	\$ 4.90	\$ 9.78	\$ 4.11	\$ 8.22	\$ 4.90	\$ 9.78	
Stair Nosing - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT	\$ 44.03	\$ 88.07	\$ 44.03	\$ 88.07	\$ 44.03	\$ 88.07	\$ 44.03	\$ 88.07	\$ 44.03	\$ 88.07	\$ 44.03	\$ 88.07	\$ 44.03	\$ 88.07	
Stair Nosing Labor	FT	\$ 22.58	\$ 45.17	\$ 22.58	\$ 45.17	\$ 22.58	\$ 45.17	\$ 22.58	\$ 45.17	\$ 22.58	\$ 45.17	\$ 22.58	\$ 45.17	\$ 22.58	\$ 45.17	
Stair Tread - FURNISH AND INSTALL	FT	\$ 112.09	\$ 224.18	\$ 112.09	\$ 224.18	\$ 112.09	\$ 224.18	\$ 112.09	\$ 224.18	\$ 112.09	\$ 224.18	\$ 112.09	\$ 224.18	\$ 112.09	\$ 224.18	
Stair Tread Install	FT	\$ 25.11	\$ 50.24	\$ 25.11	\$ 50.24	\$ 25.11	\$ 50.24	\$ 25.66	\$ 51.34	\$ 25.98	\$ 51.95	\$ 26.82	\$ 53.62	\$ 26.59	\$ 53.18	
Stair Tread Demo	FT	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	
Custom Rug/Logo Fabrication (sizes less than 16X16)	FT2	\$ 265.47	\$ 530.93	\$ 265.47	\$ 530.93	\$ 265.47	\$ 530.93	\$ 265.47	\$ 530.93	\$ 265.47	\$ 530.93	\$ 265.47	\$ 530.93	\$ 265.47	\$ 530.93	
Custom Rug/Logo Fabrication (sizes 16X16 and above)	FT2	\$ 131.35	\$ 262.69	\$ 131.35	\$ 262.69	\$ 131.35	\$ 262.69	\$ 131.35	\$ 262.69	\$ 131.35	\$ 262.69	\$ 131.35	\$ 262.69	\$ 131.35	\$ 262.69	
Custom Color Upcharge-Soft Surface	YD2	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	\$ 11.02	\$ 22.03	
Hourly Labor(for any service not otherwise listed on this price list)	HR	\$ 217.05	\$ 434.09	\$ 217.05	\$ 434.09	\$ 217.05	\$ 434.09	\$ 217.05	\$ 434.09	\$ 217.05	\$ 434.09	\$ 217.05	\$ 434.09	\$ 217.05	\$ 434.09	
Moisture Testing F&I	EA	\$ 229.86	\$ 459.72	\$ 229.86	\$ 459.72	\$ 229.86	\$ 459.72	\$ 229.86	\$ 459.72	\$ 229.86	\$ 459.72	\$ 229.86	\$ 459.72	\$ 229.86	\$ 459.72	
Moisture Testing Labor (per In-situ Probe minimum 3 tests)	EA	\$ 173.44	\$ 346.87	\$ 173.44	\$ 346.87	\$ 173.44	\$ 346.87	\$ 173.44	\$ 346.87	\$ 173.44	\$ 346.87	\$ 173.44	\$ 346.87	\$ 173.44	\$ 346.87	
Moisture Testing Materials (per In-situ Probe minimum 3 tes	EA	\$ 99.10	\$ 198.20	\$ 99.10	\$ 198.20	\$ 99.10	\$ 198.20	\$ 99.10	\$ 198.20	\$ 99.10	\$ 198.20	\$ 99.10	\$ 198.20	\$ 99.10	\$ 198.20	
MI Moisture Limiter (Up to 95.0% RH)	FT2	\$ 3.55	\$ 7.10	\$ 3.28	\$ 6.57	\$ 3.28	\$ 6.57	\$ 3.55	\$ 7.10	\$ 3.95	\$ 7.88	\$ 3.95	\$ 7.88	\$ 3.48	\$ 6.97	
MI Moisture Limiter (Up to 98.9% RH)	FT2	\$ 9.46	\$ 18.90	\$ 8.56	\$ 17.12	\$ 8.56	\$ 17.12	\$ 9.46	\$ 18.90	\$ 10.51	\$ 21.02	\$ 10.51	\$ 21.02	\$ 9.20	\$ 18.40	



Sourcewell

Contract #080819-TFU exp Oct 11, 2024

Tarkett Alliance Number: 168119

Pricing Effective: March 1, 2023



REGIONAL LABOR PRICING

Item Description	UOM	Region 1 N.CA, WA, OR, ID, MT		Region 2 S.CA, NV, AZ, UT, WY, CO		Region 3 NM,TX,OK, AR,LA		Region 4 MS, AL, GA, FL, TN, KY, SC, NC		Region 5 NE, KS, IA, MO, SD, ND		Region 6 WI, MI, IL, OH, IN, MN		Region 7 WV, VA, PA, NY, RI, MD, DE, NJ, CT, VT, MA, NH, ME, DC	
		Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage	Standard	Union / Prev. Wage
		Furnish 100% Solids Epoxy Moisture Control System- Materials	FT2	\$ 1.38	\$ 2.75	\$ 1.38	\$ 2.75	\$ 1.38	\$ 2.75	\$ 1.38	\$ 2.75	\$ 1.38	\$ 2.75	\$ 1.38	\$ 2.75
Apply 100% Solids Epoxy Moisture Control System - Labor	FT2	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.49	\$ 0.97
Furnish Multi-ply voidless birch underlayment 4'x5'-20s/f - (Including Staples) - Materials	EA	\$ 44.07	\$ 88.15	\$ 44.07	\$ 88.15	\$ 44.07	\$ 88.15	\$ 44.07	\$ 88.15	\$ 44.07	\$ 88.15	\$ 44.07	\$ 88.15	\$ 44.07	\$ 88.15
Install Multi-ply voidless birch underlayment 4x5'-20s/f - Labor	FT2	\$ 2.07	\$ 4.14	\$ 2.07	\$ 4.14	\$ 2.07	\$ 4.14	\$ 2.07	\$ 4.14	\$ 2.07	\$ 4.14	\$ 2.07	\$ 4.14	\$ 2.07	\$ 4.14
Sand Existing Finish	FT2	\$ 3.80	\$ 6.22	\$ 3.80	\$ 7.60	\$ 3.80	\$ 7.60	\$ 3.80	\$ 7.60	\$ 3.80	\$ 7.60	\$ 3.80	\$ 7.60	\$ 3.80	\$ 7.60
Screen(rough up) Existing Finish	FT2	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50
Remove Coating	FT2	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.70
Provide and Install 1/4 Plywood	FT2	\$ 3.97	\$ 7.94	\$ 3.97	\$ 7.94	\$ 3.97	\$ 7.94	\$ 3.97	\$ 7.94	\$ 3.97	\$ 7.94	\$ 3.97	\$ 7.94	\$ 3.97	\$ 7.94
Apply New Finish Per Coat	FT2	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 1.50
Epoxy	FT2	\$ 27.35	\$ 54.68	\$ 27.35	\$ 54.68	\$ 27.35	\$ 54.68	\$ 27.35	\$ 54.68	\$ 27.35	\$ 54.68	\$ 27.35	\$ 54.68	\$ 27.35	\$ 54.68
Floor Care Soft Surface Flooring Interim Maintenance	FT2	\$ 1.82	\$ 3.63	\$ 1.71	\$ 3.44	\$ 1.71	\$ 3.44	\$ 1.71	\$ 3.44	\$ 1.71	\$ 3.44	\$ 1.71	\$ 3.44	\$ 1.71	\$ 3.44
Floor Care Soft Surface Flooring Restoration Maintenance	FT2	\$ 4.23	\$ 8.46	\$ 4.01	\$ 8.02	\$ 4.01	\$ 8.02	\$ 4.01	\$ 8.02	\$ 4.01	\$ 8.02	\$ 4.01	\$ 8.02	\$ 4.01	\$ 8.02
Floor Care Resilient Flooring Deep Scrub and Buff	FT2	\$ 1.21	\$ 2.43	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30	\$ 1.14	\$ 2.30
Floor Care Resilient Flooring Scrub and Recoat	FT2	\$ 2.44	\$ 4.87	\$ 2.30	\$ 4.58	\$ 2.30	\$ 4.58	\$ 2.30	\$ 4.58	\$ 2.30	\$ 4.58	\$ 2.30	\$ 4.58	\$ 2.30	\$ 4.58
Floor Care Resilient Flooring Restoration of Finish	FT2	\$ 3.64	\$ 7.29	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87	\$ 3.44	\$ 6.87
\$/DAY	EA	\$ 385.57	\$ 771.14	\$ 385.57	\$ 771.14	\$ 385.57	\$ 771.14	\$ 385.57	\$ 771.14	\$ 385.57	\$ 771.14	\$ 385.57	\$ 771.14	\$ 385.57	\$ 771.14
Concrete Substrate crack & joint Mitigation - Materials	FT2	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.53
Concrete Substrate crack & joint Mitigation - Labor	FT2	\$ 0.58	\$ 1.16	\$ 0.58	\$ 1.16	\$ 0.58	\$ 1.16	\$ 0.58	\$ 1.16	\$ 0.58	\$ 1.16	\$ 0.58	\$ 1.16	\$ 0.58	\$ 1.16
Long Term Storage (Sq Ft per Month)	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 1.12	\$ 2.24	\$ 1.12	\$ 2.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.01
Staging / Inside Delivery	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.01	\$ 61.79	\$ 123.57	\$ 61.79	\$ 123.57	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.01	\$ 72.24	\$ 144.46	\$ 72.24	\$ 144.46	\$ 63.94	\$ 127.90
Mileage Reimbursement	EA	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.83	\$ 1.65	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.93	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.96	\$ 0.98	\$ 1.96	\$ 0.83	\$ 1.65
Hotel/Motel	EA	\$ 204.19	\$ 408.39	\$ 197.02	\$ 394.05	\$ 204.54	\$ 409.09	\$ 204.54	\$ 409.09	\$ 204.19	\$ 408.39	\$ 204.19	\$ 408.39	\$ 220.51	\$ 441.04
Food (Per Diem)	EA	\$ 73.52	\$ 147.04	\$ 65.67	\$ 131.34	\$ 57.16	\$ 114.32	\$ 64.35	\$ 128.71	\$ 57.16	\$ 114.32	\$ 73.52	\$ 147.04	\$ 73.52	\$ 147.04
Project Surcharge (Maximum 25% Project Value)	EA	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%

Labor prices submitted are "Not-to-Exceed" for turnkey services through the Tarkett Source One® Department.

Carpet labor pricing is for projects of 500 s/y or more. Smaller projects could require additional "minimum" costs.

LVT/VCT labor pricing is for projects 1000 s/ft or more. Projects smaller than 1000 s/ft, or installations involving patterns could require additional costs.

Payment and Performance bond costs are not included in pricing.

On Turnkey projects, Tarkett will invoice for material as it ships (or as phased), and labor as it completes. EA invoice is due Net 30 days after invoice date (subject to credit approval).

Tarkett storage is included for 35 days without cost. Longer duration storage could be at additional costs.

Additional items and services may be available through Tarkett Source One® at competitively negotiated pricing.

The above pricing may not include all project administration and execution costs. A turnkey services fee could be added to EA project to cover the cost of administering the turnkey program.